

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

 \mathbf{R}^{\cdot}



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Do	ocket No. 231008.0309	98RSS338
To the Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of conveying party(ies):	or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Ste (2) Be	ephen F. Armen enjamin E. Felts III sif Shakeel	Conexant Systems, Inc. 4311 Jamboree Road Newport Beach, California 92660-3095
	s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		DECEIVED
	Date: (1), (2), (3) 04/17/01	APR 3 0 2001
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this c	document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
S/N 09/48 Filed: Jan	87,138 nuary 19, 2000	* * & *
5. Name a concerning	Additional numbers attach and address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Address:	Ted R. Rittmaster Foley & Lardner 2029 Century Park East Suite 3500 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3021	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40. Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-0872
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Stateme	ent and signature:	
To the bes	st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in opy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Glenn M. Name of I	Kubota Person Signing Signature	,
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
	ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Paten Box Assign Washington, I	ments D.C. 20231
document and	den reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the samp Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Wash Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ble cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. ington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,

05/08/2001 GTON11 00000160 09487138

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

015.484031.1

98RSS338

PATENT REEL: 011756 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Stephen F. Armen, residing at 2703 El Rastro Lane, Carlsbad, California 92009; Benjamin E. Felts III, residing at 930 Emma Drive, Cardiff, California 92007; and Asif Shakeel, residing at 7015 Charmant Drive, Apt. 214, San Diego, California 92122, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on January 19, 2000, Serial No. 09/487,138, which is entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SYNCHRONIZATION OF READ AND WRITE POINTERS IN A FIFO;

AND WHEREAS, Conexant Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660-3095 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

98RSS338

015.482325.1

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TE	STIMONY WHERE	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{\cancel{4}-1\cancel{7}^{1}}{\cancel{1}}$ day of
April	, 2001.	
!		Stylan I. awen
		Stephen F Armen

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

county of San Diego

On April 1747, 2001, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Stephen F. Armen, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

SUZANNE MOBLEY
Commission # 1238649
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17 day of 2001. Benjamin E. Felts III
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF San Jiego) ss. COUNTY OF San Jiego) ss. County aforesaid, personally appeared Benjamin E. Felts III, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Suzanne Mobley Commission # 1238649 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF San Diego On April 17th, 2001, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Asif Shakeel, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Mobiler Signature Mobiler Signature Mobiler San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2003

-3-

98RSS338

015.482325.1